## CITY OF MERCER ISLAND RESOLUTION NO. 1665

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND APPROVING THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND'S ALLOCATION FOR THE NORTH EAST KING COUNTY REGIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY (NORCOM) 2025 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the North East King County Regional Public Safety Communications Agency (NORCOM) was formed effective November 1, 2007; and

WHEREAS, NORCOM is in the process of adopting its annual budget for 2025; and

WHEREAS, the NORCOM Interlocal Agreement, to which the City is a party, requires that the City Council approve the City's allocation for NORCOM's budget, which is estimated to be \$697,758 in 2025;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Mercer Island's allocation (\$697,758) for the North East King County Regional Public Safety Communications Agency (NORCOM) 2024 budget is hereby approved.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON AT ITS MEETING ON THE 19<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024.

	CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
	Salim Nice, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Andrea Larson, City Clerk	